

22" MOWER PARTS LIST

MODEL 9-22651

KEY NO.	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.	KEY NO.	DESCRIPTION	PART NO.
1	Engine*	----	33	Locknut, Flange	15x82
2	Woodruff Key	20062	34	Blade	20046HT
3	Chain & Link	401014	35	Washer, Belleville	17x137
4	Master Link & Clip	303476	36	Washer	17x124
5	Sprocket, Drive	20411	37	Bolt	1x69
6	Pin, Spring	32x64	38	Rotary Blade Adapter	42735
7	Screw, Tapping	26x243	39	Chute Deflector	42919
8	Guard, Pinion	43170	40	Spring, Torsion	166x5
9	Spring, Left Torsion	166x25	41	Pin, Pivot	215x11Z
10	Bolt, Hex 1/4"-20x1 3/4"	1x90	42	Push On Cap	28x42
11	Locknut, Flange 3/8"-16	15x99	43	Retainer	42743
12	Bracket, Drive Arm	43103Z	44	Deflector, Rear	42747
13	Spacer, Left	43119	45	Flange Locknut	15x84
14	Bolt, Hex 3/8"-16	6x92	46	Cotter Pin	30x35
15	Drive Arm	43226E701	47	Handle, Upper	43378E701
16	Spacer, Right	43120	48	Handle, Lower	43272E701
17	Spring, Right Torsion	166x24	49	Lever, Engine Stop	43304
18	Bolt, Hex 1/4"-20x1.50	1x71	50	Locknut	15x66
19	Retainer Ring	11x8	51	Drive Control	43373
20	Drive Pinion	20066	52	Screw	26x220
21	Spring Pin	32x64	53	Cable, Drive	43377
22	Bolt, Hex 1/4"-20x5/8"	1x38	54	Cable Tie	43525
23	Retainer, Bearing	43107Z	55	Bolt	3x136
24	Washer	17x100Z	56	Throttle Control	42876
25	Bearing	20048	57	Bolt	3x105
26	Locknut, Flange 1/4"-20	15x82	58	Engine Stop Cable	42569
27	Drive Shaft & Sprocket Assembly	43109Z	59	U Bolt	42896
28	Bolt, Engine	25x6	60	Screw	26x237
29	Housing, Fixed Handle Models	70114	61	Clamp	42294
30	Wheel and Tire	20105	62	Washer	17x32Z
31	Nut, Flange	15x68Z	63	Screw	3x151
32	Wheel Adjuster		64	Screw	3x97
	Left Front or Right Rear	401007	65	Screw	26x234
	Right Front or Left Rear	401008		Parts Bag	43472
	Grip	43394		Instruction Book	F-89404

* The engine model, type, and code numbers are on the engine. All parts to the engine are available from a Briggs & Stratton Authorized Service Center. See "Engines, Gasoline" or "Gasoline Engines" in the yellow pages of the telephone directory.